
U 14103 CT 2001 SGC 014691,
cmdcraipur@gmail.com, 
 :  www.cmdc.co.in 

 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM#2 
 

                                     
Please refer to our E-Tender notice no. MSTC/CMDC MINERAL TESTING LABORATORY/                
19-20/ET/103 and MSTC/CMDC TOPOGRAPHICAL & VOLUMETRIC SURVEY/19-20/ET/104 , 
dated 19.03.2020. Which was published in news papers and uploaded on the websites of 
MSTC  & CMDC.  Keeping in view the spread of COVID-19 (Coronavirus) in India, CMDC has 
postponed the further proceedings of the above tender. Now, CMDC hereby publish new 
tender schedule of both the tenders for further process. 
 
The detailed tender schedule shall be available in the website of 
www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/mstc and http://www.cmdc.co.in 
 
 
          MANAGING DIRECTOR 
           CMDC 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.mstcecommerce.com/eprochome/mstc


Schedule of the Tender Process 

 

Online e- tenders for  selection of agency for carrying out topographical & volumetric 

Survey, Preparation of monthly and quarterly executable Mine plan report for Aridongri Iron 

ore mines (Area-167.70Ha) of CMDC at Village Kachhe in Tehsil Bhanupratappur, Distric 

Kanker, Chhattisgarh. 

 

Tender Notice No MSTC/CDMC TOPOGRAPHICAL & VOLUMETRIC SURVEY/19-20/ET/104    Dated 

19.03.2020 

 

 

S

No

. 

Event Description Estimated Date 

1.  Commencement of downloading of Tender Document 

from the website of MSTC against the payment of cost of 

tender document 

19.03.2020 

2.  End of downloading of Tender Document and Processing 
fee from the website of MSTC. 

29.05.2020 

3.  
Last date of receiving queries from Tenderers (Quarries are 
also accepted through Email - cmdcraipur@gmail.com ) 

05.05.2020 

4.  Pre-tender meeting. (Quarries are also accepted through 
Email - cmdcraipur@gmail.com) 

06.05.2020 at 3:00 PM 

5.  Last date for responses to queries of tenderers 

 

13.05.2020 

6.  Last date of submission of Tender document and Processing  
fee 

29.05.2020 

7.  Last date of submission of EMD fee 29.05.2020 

8.  Start of submission of online tender 14.05.2020 

9.  Close of submission of online tender as well as for 

submission of physical copies (Original copies)  30.05.2020 at 3:00 PM 

10.  Opening of the Technical Tender(s). 30.05.2020 at 4:00 PM 

11.  Start date for examination of the Technical Tender(s). 01.06.2020 

12.  Announcement of the Technically Qualified Tenderers. Will be intimated later. 

13.  Opening of price Tender of Technically Qualified 

Tenderers. 
Will be intimated later. 

14.  Intimation to the Successful Tenderer. Will be intimated later. 

15.  Execution of the Agreement  between the Successful 

Tenderer and CMDC Limited. 

Will be intimated later. 

 
* Any change in the timeline or corrigendum related to the Tender Document will be communicated 
through an addendum to the Tender Document. Such notice/communication will be available on MSTC 
portal and CMDC website only. Bidders are advised to check MSTC portal and CMDC website regularly for 
any updates. All such communication will form part of tender.  



Schedule of the Tender Process 
 
 

Online e- tenders for selection of agency to establish mineral testing laboratory at the mining 

site to determine  the grade of the iron ore of Aridongri Iron ore mines (Area-167.70ha) of 

CMDC at village Kachhe in tehsil  Bhanupratappur, Distric  Kanker, Chhattisgarh. 

 

Tender Notice No MSTC/CMDC MINERAL TESTING LABORATORY/19-20/ET/103 Dated 19.03.2020 

 

SNo. Event Description Estimated Date 

1.  Commencement of downloading of Tender Document 

from the website of MSTC against the payment of cost of 

tender document 

19.03.2020 

2.  End of downloading of Tender Document and Processing 
fee from the website of MSTC. 

28.05.2020 

3.  
Last date of receiving queries from Tenderers (Quarries 
are also accepted through Email - 
cmdcraipur@gmail.com) 

04.05.2020 

4.  Pre-tender meeting. (Quarries are also accepted through 
Email - cmdcraipur@gmail.com) 

05.05.2020 at 3PM 

5.  Last date for responses to queries of tenderers 

 

13.05.2020 

6.  Last date of submission of Tender document and 
Processing  fee 

28.05.2020 

7.  Last date of submission of EMD fee 28.05.2020 

8.  Start of submission of online tender 14.05.2020 

9.  Close of submission of online tender as well as for 

submission of physical copies (Original copies)  
29.05.2020 at 3PM 

10.  Opening of the Technical Tender(s). 29.05.2020 at 4PM 

11.  Start date for examination of the Technical Tender(s). 30.05.2020 

12.  Announcement of the Technically Qualified Tenderers. Will be intimated later. 

13.  Opening of price Tender of Technically Qualified 

Tenderers. 
Will be intimated later. 

14.  Intimation to the Successful Tenderer. Will be intimated later. 

15.  Execution of the Agreement  between the Successful 

Tenderer and CMDC Limited. 

Will be intimated later. 

 
* Any change in the timeline or corrigendum related to the Tender Document will be communicated 
through an addendum to the Tender Document. Such notice/communication will be available on MSTC 
portal and CMDC website only. Bidders are advised to check MSTC portal and CMDC website regularly for 
any updates. All such communication will form part of tender.  


